That growth projections in electricity consumption are consistent with the base 

year customer database LEC submitted for 2025, and the new customer 

5 | P a g e  

projections for both donor-financed and LEC-financed projects for the period of 

the new tariff regime. Customers are projected to grow from three hundred and 

fifty-five thousand, eight and hundred three (355,803) to six hundred and 

nineteen thousand, six hundred and twenty-two (619,622), a 74.15% increase 

during the tariff period; while energy consumption is expected to grow from 

three hundred fifty-two thousand, two hundred sixty-eight (352,268) megawatts-

hour to eight hundred eighty-five thousand, seven eighty-nine (885,789) 

megawatts-hour, a 152.17% projected increase in consumption. 

2. That the aggregate technical and commercial loss levels by 2028 are realistic for 

Liberia given the baseline numbers in 2025, state of the network, and the evidence

[...]

and generation is 

dispatched in that order until projected demand is fully met. This reduces the 

overall cost of energy generation, directly lowering electricity tariffs for customers. 

Energy production including import is expected to grow from six hundred thirty-

five thousand, sixteen (635,016) megawatts-hour to one million, one forty-five 

thousand, nine hundred ninety-one (1,145,991) megawatts-hour, an 80.47% 

projected increase in generation. 

4. Capital Investments (CAPEX) for the tariff period are prudent and necessary to 

modernize infrastructure, expand electricity access, improve financial viability and